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The Secretary 
PaPUC 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: A. 109226 F l , Am-E 

C&BLER TRUCKIN G INC. 

Dear S i r : 

On behalf of W H Johns Inc. 

STS it)tor Freight Inc. 

splits 
" ̂  \m ! o 1333 

Public U t H i i y Cor^Ui-io;; 
SECRETARY1S BUREAU 

tnfcrnst ion Control Div is ion 

please en ter the appearance o f John F u l l e r t o n , Esq. 
E400 Strawberry Sq. 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17108-2105 

(jJOHN FULLERTON 

CS: Johns 

STS 

MM 1 6 1993 
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DAVID H. RADCLIFF, P.C. 
2216 WALNUT STREET 

HARRISBURG, PA 17103 

DAVID H. RADCLIFF 

March 9, 1993 
F i l e : 49.479 

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.00109226, F. 1, Am-E 
( F r a n k l i n County) 

John G. A l f o r d , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. A l ford: 

(717) 236-9318 

MAR 09 1983 

fftYOrtWHon Contro! Ofvlsfon 

I enclose an o r i g i n a l and one copy of a F i n a l R e s t r i c t i v e 
Amendment executed by myself on behalf o f the A p p l i c a n t i n the 
above proceeding.! understand t h a t Mr. F u l l e r t o n w i l l withdraw the 
p r o t e s t s of the f i n a l two c a r r i e r s on the basis of t h i s Amendment. 

By copy o f t h i s l e t t e r I am forwarding copies of the executed 
r e s t r i c t i o n and the withdrawal s t i p u l a t i o n t o A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law 
Judge Cocheres, t o counsel f o r the remaining P r o t e s t a n t s , and t o 
App l i c a n t . 

I request t h a t the matter be t r a n s f e r r e d t o the Bureau of Non-
R a i l T r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r handling on modif i e d procedure and the 
submission of statements from two a d d i t i o n a l shippers. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David H. R a d c l i f r 

DHR/mb 
c:\wp5l\lettara\gabler.ltr 

Enclosure 

cc: A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Louis Cocheres 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

John E. F u l l e r t o n , Esquire 
P.O. Box 12105 
Harr i s b u r g , PA 17108-2105 

Denny Weise 
Gabler Trucking, I n c . 
P. 0. Box 1089 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 



R I G ; N A L 

RECEIVED 
BEFORE THE ^ Q „ 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY n " 9 

COMMISSION SECRcTAflrS OFFICE 

i n Re: Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc., A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

FINAL RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

AND NOW COMES the Applicant, by i t s attorney, David H. 
Radc l i f f , Esquire, and r e s t r i c t i v e l y amends i t s application so that 
i t s h a l l read as follows: 

"To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except 
property i n bulk and household goods i n use) between 
points i n the county of Franklin and from points i n said 
county to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

subject to the following conditions: 

(1) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation t o or from hospitals. 

(2) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to 
provide transportation f o r Owens-Brockway 
Glass Container Division or to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of that company located i n the 
borough of Brockway, Jefferson County, the 
townships of Snyder, Warsaw, Washington and 
Polk, Jefferson County, or i n the County of 
Cle a r f i e l d . 

(3) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted to 
transport shipments which weigh less than 200 
pounds, a shipment being defined as a l o t of 
parcels and packages moving from one consignor 
to one consignee on one day on one b i l l of 
lading. 

(4) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
perform transportation f o r the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and i t s State Agencies. 

MAR 1 1 '993 



e # 
(5) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 

t r a n s p o r t checks, deposit t i c k e t s , notes, 
money orders, d r a f t s , t r a v e l e r ' s checks, 
commercial papers, documents, w r i t t e n 
instruments, o f f i c e s u p p l i e s , cash, l e t t e r s , 
evidence of indebtedness and s e c u r i t i e s , 
e i t h e r f o r , t o or from banks and banking 
i n s t i t u t i o n s . 

(6) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y f o r Reynolds and Reynolds 
of Chambersburg, T. B. Woods and Son Company 
of Chambersburg, F r i c k Company of Waynesboro, 
J e r r y Conn Associates, I n c . , of Chambersburg, 
and J e r r Dan of Green Castle. 

(7) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t n o n - r e f r i g e r a t e d shipments which 
weigh less than 1000 pounds, a shipment being 
defined as a l o t of f r e i g h t moving from one 
consignor t o one consignee on one day on one 
b i l l of l a d i n g . 

(8) No r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n t o or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of James River Corporation i n the 
Borough of Chambersburg, F r a n k l i n County. 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC 

March 9, 1993 
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m r c h 9/ 1993 

The Secretary 
PaPUC 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: A . 109226 F l , Am-E 
GABLER TRUCKING INC. 

RECEIVED 
MAR 101993 
Office of A. t. J. 

Public utility CommlMM 

Dear S i r : 

The undersigned represents the following i n protest of the 
above docketed application. 

W H Johns I n c . 

S T S MDtor F r e i g h t I n c . 

Applicant has made an amendment, copy attached. 

Conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the Commission and any 
grant being consistent therewith, I am authorized to withdraw 
the protest(s ). 

I desire to remain a party of record. 

D 
MAR 2 41993 

F/ f 
attach 

Yours t r u l y , 

JOHNJFULLERTON 

c s : D^vid R a d c l i f f , Esq. 
App A t t y 

C l i e n t ( s ) 

Hon. Louis Cocheres 
ALJ - PaPUC 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 

In Re: Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc.,. A. 109226, F . l , Am-E 

FINAL RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

AND NOW COMES the Applicant, by i t s attorney, David H. 
Rad c l i f f , Esquire, and r e s t r i c t i v e l y amends i t s application so that 
i t s h a l l read as follows: 

"To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except 
property i n bulk and household goods i n use) between 
points i n the county of Franklin and from points i n said 
county t o points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

subject to the following conditions: 

(1) No r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation to or from hospitals. 

(2) No r i g h t , power or pr i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation for Owens-Brockway 
Glass Container Division or to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of that company located i n the 
borough of Brockway, Je fferson County, the 
townships of Snyder, Warsaw, Washington and 
Polk, Jefferson County, or i n the County of 
Cle a r f i e l d . 

(3) No r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted t o 
transport shipments which weigh less than 200 
pounds, a shipment being defined as a l o t of 
parcels and packages moving from one consignor 
to one consignee on one day on one b i l l of 
lading. 

(4) No r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted t o 
perform transportation f o r the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and i t s State Agencies. 



4» # 
(5) No r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted to 

transport checks, deposit t i c k e t s , notes, 
money orders, d r a f t s , traveler's checks, 
commercial papers, documents, w r i t t e n 
instruments, o f f i c e supplies, cash, l e t t e r s , 
evidence of indebtedness and se c u r i t i e s , 
e i t h e r f o r , to or from banks and banking 
i n s t i t u t i o n s . 

(6) No r i g h t , power or priv i l e g e i s granted to 
transport property for Reynolds and Reynolds 
of Chambersburg, T. B. Woods and Son Company 
of Chambersburg, Frick Company of Waynesboro, 
Jerry Conn Associates, Inc., of Chambersburg, 
and Jerr Dan of Green Castle. 

(7) No r i g h t , power or privilege i s granted t o 
transport non-refrigerated shipments which 
weigh less than 1000 pounds, a shipment being 
defined as a l o t of fr e i g h t moving from one 
consignor t o one consignee on one day on one 
b i l l of lading. 

(8) No r i g h t , power or priv i l e g e i s granted t o 
provide transportation to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of James River Corporation i n the 
Borough of Chambersburg, Franklin County. 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC 

David 
I t s A t t o r 

March 9, 1993 

adoirir 

7 
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PENNSYLVANIA PDBLIC ITnLTTT COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

March 15, 1993 

In Re: A-00109226, FOOl, Am-E 

(See l e t t e r of 2/19/93) 

Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc. 

For amendment so as to permit the transportation of property (except i n bulk 
and household good i n use) betwaen points i n the County of Franklin and from 
points i n said County to points i n Pennsylvania, and return. 

N O T I C E 

This i s to inform you that_at the request of counsel for the applicant^ 
the further*hearing now scheduled to be held on Thursday, March 11, 1993 i n 
the subject proceeding has been cancelled. 

cc: Judge Cocheres 
John Frazier - PIO 
Norma Lewis 
Susan Licon 
Beth Plantz 
Docket Room 

MAR 29 1993 

MAR 1 9 1993 

Public Utni-^y Coimnission 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

infcsrfna+ion Control DWlslori 



DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

TO: 

FROM: 

March 16, 1993 

Update on Hearing Calendar f o r Week of March 8, 1993 

Aggie Brewster, Superviso| 
Docket Section 

Norma Lewis, Supervisor 
OALJ Scheduling Unit 

in 

;'••* ft r? 

Inforras+ion Control Division 

Docket # Complainant/Respondent Hrq. Date ALJ Change 

C^913390 Doyle v. PP&L 03/08/93 Schnierle Time Chg. 
t o 10:00 

A^00110527 Johnson Motor Lines 03/10/93 Schnierle cancelled 

\7A-00109226F001 
AME 

Gable Trucking, I n c . 03/11/93 Cocheres cancelled 

^ A-110500F0162 
^&0169 

PP&L 
i i 

03/11/93 
03/12/93 

Kashi 
•t 

cancelled 
Telephonic 

C^00924660 Grove v. Met Ed 03/12/93 P a i s t cancelled 

C-00924173 I n f o Connections v. B e l l 03/09/93 Kranzel cancelled 

F-09242100 Smith v. PECO 03/09/93 Williams cancelled 

A-00105282F007 J & J Leasing & Rentals 03/10/93 P a i s t cancelled 

F-00201677 W. Wynnwood Condo v. PECO. 03/12/93 Smolen cancelled 

C-00924638 & 
C-00924639 

McKeag, Inc./Donald Short 
v. Duquesne 

03/08/93 Nguyen cancelled 

C-00924345 & 
C-00924346 

ToKanets v. V a l l e y U t i l . 
ToKanets v. Oneida Water 

03/12/93 Lovenwirth 
t i 

cancelled 
•t 

C-00924332 & 
C-00924335 

Leggo v. Oneida Water 
Leggo v. V a l l e y U t i l . 

03/12/93 Lovenwirth 
i * 

cancelled 

Z-00111674 B r i g h t v. Duquesne 03/09/93 Zorach cancelled 

R-922516 & 

R-922518 etc. 
PUC v. Pike County 
PUC v. Pike County 

03/11/93 
II 

Cohen cancelled 
•t 



DAVID B. RADCLIFF 

DAVID H. RADCUFF, P.C. 
2216 WALNUT STREET 

HARRISBURG, PA 17103 

March 26, 1993 
F i l e : 49.482 

RECEIVED 

93 MR 26 PH 3 : 1 , 1 1 

p A NIC '{717} .236-9318 

TR$SPCRTATICN 

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.109226, F.6001 
(ETA/Reckitt & Colman) 

Joan Gorenc, Application Section 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear M. Gorenc: 

With regard to the above Application f o r Emergency Temporary 
Authority and Temporary Authority, you requested additional 
supporting statements from the c a r r i e r and the shipper. I have 
obtained those statements and enclose the same to be included with 
the f i l i n g . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

DHR/mb 
c:\wp5l\letters\gabler.Itr 

Enclosures 

cc: Harold C. Gabler, Jr., President 
Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 1089 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 



SUPPLEMENTAL VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
HAROLD C. GABLER, JR. 

FOR GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

To supplement my V e r i f i e d Statement i n the A p p l i c a t i o n a t 
A.109226, F.6001, I c e r t i f y t h a t the employees a t Gabler Trucking, 
I n c . , are not now represented by a Union, and no Union has given 
n o t i c e t h a t i t intends t o organize the employees of the A p p l i c a n t . 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t he i s the person who 
gave the Statement f o r the above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n and t h a t he 
i s authorized t o and does make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n and t h a t the f a c t s 
set f o r t h t h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of h i s 
knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . 

The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e statements herein are 
made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 C.S. §4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn 
f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Dated: 3/19/93 
Hatfold C. Gabler, J: 
President, Gabler Trucking, Inc 



03/25/1983 12:84 ?1723693J^ DAVID H RADCLIFSfcPC PAGE 03 

SUPPLEMENTAL VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
KAREN PETERMANN 

ON BEHALF OF RECKITT & COLMAN, INC. 

Reckitt & Colman, Inc., has only management personnel at the 
Lower Swatara Township Dauphin County facility. I t Is a public 
contract warehouse location at which our products are stored. No 
union representation of Reckitt 6 Colman employees Is or was in 
effect at the warehouse. 

The undersigned deposes and says that she is the person who 
gave the Statement for the Application of Carlisle Carrier, Corp., 
at Docket A. 109479, F. 6000, and that she is authorised to and does 
make this verification and that the facts set forth therein are 
true and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and 
belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are 
made subject to the penalties of 18 C.S. $4904 relating to unsworn 
falsification to authorities. 

Dated* 
Karen Petermann 



C O K « ^ D N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L w B N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UTIL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 

R O . B O X 3 2 6 5 , H A R R I S B U R G , PA 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 6 5 

A p r i l 1 , 1993 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

DAVID H RADCLIFF 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
2216 WALNUT STREET 
HARRISBURG PA 17103 

I n r e : A-00109226, F. 1, Am-E - A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, Inc. 

Dear Mr. R a d c l i f f : 

The above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n has been assigned f o r review 
w i t h o u t an o r a l hearing. I n order t o reach a determination on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n , you are being r e q u i r e d t o f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n accordance 
w i t h 52 Pa. Code §3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required t o f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT. 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained i n the attached minimum o u t l i n e should be a separate 
s e c t i o n or paragraph. 

You should be aware of the f a c t t h a t t he v e r i f i e d statements w i l l 
be reviewed based on the Commission's d e c i s i o n i n the A p p l i c a t i o n of Bl u e b i r d 
Coach Lines, Inc. A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K, which i n d i c a t e s : (1) the 
supporting witnesses must give evidence which i s pro b a t i v e and re l e v a n t t o 
the a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must i d e n t i f y 
Pennsylvania o r i g i n and d e s t i n a t i o n p o i n t s between which they r e q u i r e 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n and those p o i n t s must correspond w i t h the scope of the 
operating t e r r i t o r y s p e c i f i e d i n the a p p l i c a t i o n i n c l u d i n g requests f o r v i c e ' 
versa a u t h o r i t y ; and (3) the number of witnesses which w i l l represent a cross 
s e c t i o n of the p u b l i c on the issue of need w i l l vary w i t h the breadth of the 
intended t e r r i t o r y and commodity d e s c r i p t i o n . 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days t o f i l e 
v e r i f i e d statements. They w i l l be due on or before May 1, 1993. 

I f a d d i t i o n a l time i s re q u i r e d , i t may be requested by telephone 
but must be followed i n w r i t i n g w i t h the reasons f o r the extension s t a t e d . 

Questions about your a p p l i c a t i o n shouJci be axrectea t o Krchard H. 
W h i t e (717) 787 -4387 . DOCKETED 

Very t r u l y yoJrsftPPLICATlON DOCKET 
APR 02 1993 

RHW:-11 

Richard H. Whi!t^ T RY No 
Technical Reviiew Section 7 
Bureau of Transportation V 



fame 
M/sab/e,fifc 

APR 
Mane freight Lines, Im. 
Kane Wawhousing, Inc. 
Posl Office Box 931, 
Scranton. PA 18501-0931 
(717) 222-9801 

1-800-688-KANE 

A p r i l 14, 1993 

APR161993 

Y\9 
Mr. John G. A l f o r d 
Secretary 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Room B18 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
North S t r e e t and Coimnonwealth Avenue 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Mr. A l f o r d : 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d the o r i g i n a l and one (1) copy of the Protest 
of Kane F r e i g h t Lines, Inc. i n op p o s i t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n of 
Gabler Trucking I n c . , 1580 Gabler Road, Chambersburg, PA. 17201. 

I am enclosing an a d d i t i o n a l copy of t h i s l e t t e r o f t r a n s m i t t a l , 
and would ask t h a t you a f f i x onto t h i s l e t t e r the date which the 
subject p r o t e s t i s received, r e t u r n i n g the d u p l i c a t e copy t o me i n 
the s e l f addressed, stamped envelope t h a t has been enclosed f o r 
t h a t purpose. 

Sincerely, 

KANE FREIGHT LINES, INCp 
W i l l i a m Campbell 
Vice President 

WC/br 
Enclosure 

CnntxMn Sows 
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A p r i l 14, 1993 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: 

Gabler Trucking, Inc. 

A-00109226 Y 

APR! 61993 
MCRElMKVSUflHCE 

AND NOW COMES Kane Fr e i g h t Lines, Inc. , and p r q ^ ^ t ^ f W i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n , n o t i c e of which has appeared i n the Pennsvlvania 

B u l l e t i n as shown i n the attached Appendix "A", rep r e s e n t i n g as 

f o l l o w s : 

1. The name, business address and telephone number of the 

p r o t e s t a n t are as f o l l o w s : 

Kane Fr e i g h t Lines, I n c . 
P.O. Box 931 
Scranton, PA 18501-0931 
(717)344-9801 

2. The name, business address and the telephone number of 

p r o t e s t a n t ' s r e p r e s e n t a t i v e are: 

Wi l l i a m Campbell 
Vice President 
Kane F r e i g h t Lines, Inc. 
P.O. Box 931 
Scranton, PA 18501-0931 
(717)344-9801 

3. Prot e s t a n t holds a u t h o r i t y issued by t h i s Commission i n 

c o n f l i c t w i t h t h a t sought by Applicant i n t h i s proceeding. 

i 
at DOCKETED 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
APR 1 6 199; 

ENTRY No. 



-2- 4/14/93 

4. This Commission has issued various a u t h o r i t i e s t o 

pr o t e s t a n t under Docket 97411. A copy of t h a t a u t h o r i t y upon which 

p r o t e s t a n t predicates t h i s p r o t e s t , i s set f o r t h i n Appendix "B" 

attached hereto. The a u t h o r i t y sought i n t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s i n 

c o n f l i c t w i t h the present a u t h o r i t y held by p r o t e s t a n t . 

5. Approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i n c o n f l i c t w i t h the 

a u t h o r i t y of p r o t e s t a n t i s not necessary or proper f o r the 

services, accommodation, convenience or s a f e t y of the p u b l i c . 

WHEREFORE, Kane F r e i g h t Lines, I n c . , r e s p e c t f u l l y prays t h a t 

t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n be denied. 

KANE FREIGHT LINES, INC. 

Wi l l i a m Campbell 
Vice President 

WC/br 

cc: Kenneth Z i e l o n i s , Esq 
116 Pine Str e e t 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17101 
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pate in the hearing, please contact Tracey Pontius, 
Agency Coordinator at (717) 787-4298. . 

CYNTHIA M. MALESKI. 
Insurance Commissioner 

fPa.B. Doc. No. 93-676. Filed for public inspection March 26. 1993. 9:00 a m ] 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

Service of Notice of Motor Carrier Applications 

The following temporary authority and/or permanent 
authority applications for the right to render service as a 
common carrier or contract carrier in this Commonwealth 
have been filed with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission. Publication of this notice shall be consid­
ered as sufficient notice to all carriers holding authority 
from this Commission. Applications will be considered 
without a hearing in the absence of protests to the 
application. Protests to the applications published herein 
are due on or before April 19, 1993 and shall conform 
with the provisions for the content of protests as set 
forth at 52 Pa. Code § 3.381(c) (relating to applications 
for transportation of property and persons). The protest 
shall also indicate whether i t applies to the temporary 
authority application or the permanent authority applica­
tion or both. 

Applications of Ihe following for approval of the beginning 
of (he exercise of the right and privilege of operating motor 
vehicles as common carriers for transportation of property 
as described under each application. 

. A-00110726. William L. Galebach, t/d/b/a Maple Grove 
Towing (70 Keller Avenue, Lancaster, Lancaster County, 
Pa. 17601)—salvaged, wrecked and disabled motor vehi­
cles from points in the counties of Chester, Montgomery, 
Delaware, Philadelphia and Bucks to the township of 
Newberry, York County. Attorney: Christopher Zettle-
moyer, P. O. Box 11844, Harrisburg, Pa. 17108. 

A-00110731. David P. Hamme and. Gregory A. Hull, 
Copartners, t/d/b/a Punctual Services (315 Walnut Street, 
Wrightsville, York County, Pa. 17368)—property, (except 
household goods in - use and commodities in bulk! for 
OSRAM Sylvania, Inc., from its facilities in the township 
of West Manchester, York County, to points in Pennsyl­
vania, and vice versa. 

Applications' of the following for amendment to (he certifi­
cate of public convenience approving (he operation of 
motor vehicles as common carriers for the transportation 
of property as described under each application. 

A-00101657, Folder 2, Am-C. Laurence M. Darnell, 
t/d/b/a Lenrad Leasing Co. (P. O. Box 50, Devon, Chester 
County, Pa. 19333), inter alia—building construction ma­
terials, in bulk in tank vehicles, from points in Pennsyl­
vania to the facilities of Terre Hi l l Products Co., located 
in the village of Terre Hi l l , East Earl Township, 
Lancaster County, and vice versa: so as to permit the 
transportation of building construction materials (except 
commodities in bulk in dump vehicles) from the facilities 
of Limestone Mobile Concrete Co., located in the town­
ship of Limestone, Montour County; Eastern Industries, 
Inc. (Ephrata Block Co.), in the township of Ephrata, 
Lancaster County; and, Keystone Concrete Block & 

Supply Co., Inc.. in the city of Scranton, Lackawanna 
County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

A-00I04272, Folder 1, Am-E. Penn's Best, Inc. (P. O. Box 
128, Meshoppen. Wyoming County, Pa. 18630}, a corpo­
ration of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, inter alia— 
bottles, containers and materials and equipment used in 
their production and distribution for Penn Plastics, Inc.. 
from its facilities located in the township of East Deer, 
Allegheny County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa: so as to permit the transportation of property for 
Proctor & Gamble Distributing Co., between points in 
Pennsylvania. Attorney: John E. Fullerton, E400 Straw­
berry Square, Harrisburg, Pa. 17108-2105. . \3a . J f l ^ 

A-00106169, Folder 1, Am-C. David A. Kovach. i/d/b/a 
D. Kovach Trucking (R.D. 1, Box 150-B, Greensburg, 
Greene County. Pa. 15338), inter alia—coal and gravel, 
for Diversified Energy Ventures, Inc., between points in 
the counties of Fayette, Greene and Washington; which 
is to be in lieu of part of its original authority which 
reads as follouis: coal and gravel, for Shannopin Mining 
Company, between points in the counties of Fayette, 
Greene and Washington. Attorney: David M . O'Boyle, 
1450 Two Chatham Center, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219. 

A-00106756, Folder 1, Am-B. Raymond Link t/d/b/a Link 
Trucking (R. D. 2, Box 101, Patton, Cambria County, Pa. 
16668), inter alia—coal, for Cooney Bros. Coal Co., be­
tween points in the counties of Cambria, Somerset, Blair 
and Indiana: so as to permit the transportation of prop­
erty, for New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., between 
points in Pennsylvania. Attorney: John E. Fullerton, 
E400 Strawberry Square, Harrisburg, Pa. 17108-2105. 

A-00108637, Folder 4, Am-G (Corrected). Pleasant Truck­
ing, Inc. (North Pittsburgh Street Extended, P. O. Box 
453, Connellsville, Fayette County, Pa. 15425), a corpora­
tion of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, inter alia— 
scrap paper, for General Mi l l Supply Co., from points in 
the borough of Leetsdale, Allegheny County, and the 
township of Harmony, Beaver County, to points in 
Pennsylvania: so as to permit the transportation of 
property (excluding commodities in bulk and household 
goods in use), for the Havi Group Transportation Ser­
vices, from its facilities in the county of Allegheny, to 
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: John 
A. Pillar, Suite 700, 312 Boulevard of the Allies, Pitts­
burgh, Pa. 15222. 

A-00109226, Folder 1, Am-F. Gabler Trucking, Inc. (1580 
Gabler Road, Chambersburg, Franklin County, Pa. 
17201), a corporation of the State of Delaware, inter 
alia—property for Nursery Supplies, Inc., between its 
facilities in Bucks and Franklin Counties and from said 
facilities to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 
subject to the following condition: that no right, power 
or privilege is granted to transport petroleum and petro­
leum products, in bulk, and dry litharge, in bulk: so as to 
permit the transportation of property (except household 
goods in use and commodities in bulk) between the 
Pennsylvania facilities of Cumberland Valley Distribution 
Services Company, Inc. and Cumberland Distribution 
Services Company, Inc., and from said facilities to points 
in Pennsylvanin, and vice versa. Attorney: Kenneth 
Zielonis, .116 Pim; Street, Harrisburg, Pa. 17101. 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning 
of ihe exercis<» the right and privilege of operating motor 
vehicles as common carriers for Iransporlalion of property 
by transfer of rights as described under each application. 

A-00n0349. T. S., Inc., ( /d /b /a Transportation 
Service/Dedicated (3011 W^ 17th Street, Erie, Erie County, 
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PA. PUC NO. 10 

TERRITORIAL APPLICATION 

ITEM 1 
PA. P.U.C. No. 10 

ITEM 3 APPLICATION OF RATES OR CHARGES 
Rates of charges, r u l e s or r e g u l a t i o n s , named i n t h i s t a r i f f , or as 

amended, apply on i n t r a s t a t e commerce only t o the extent of the authorized 
operation a u t h o r i t y set f o r t h below and do not apply from or t o p o i n t s or 
places not s p e c i f i c a l l y authorized. 

AUTHORIZED OPERATING AUTHORITY 
KANE FREIGHT LINES, INC. 

P.O. Box 931 
SCRANTON, PA. 18501-0931 

CERTIFICATE NO. A. 97411. F . l . Am-E 

1. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
(except commodities i n bulk, household goods i n use, and 
commodities which, because of si z e or weight, r e q u i r e t he 
use of s p e c i a l handling or s p e c i a l equipment), between 
the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased, or u t i l i z e d by Kane F r e i g h t 
Lines, I n c . and Kane Warehousing, In c . , and from sa i d 
f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; 

w i t h r i g h t No. 1 subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : 

That a l l t r a n s p o r t a t i o n between, from, and t o f a c i l i t i e s 
u t i l i z e d by, but not otherwise owned or leased by, Kane F r e i g h t 
Lines, Inc. and Kane Warehousing, Inc. s h a l l be l i m i t e d t o 
commodities unloaded and reloaded at said u t i l i z e d f a c i l i t i e s 
f o r , or by, Kane F r e i g h t Lines, Inc. and/or Kane Warehousing, 
Inc. 

2. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except commodities i n 
bulk, household goods i n use, and commodities which, because of si z e 
or weight, r e q u i r e the use of sp e c i a l handling or s p e c i a l equipment), 
between those p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania on and east of U.S. Highway 220, 
and from s a i d p o i n t s t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; 

w i t h r i g h t No. 2 subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

(a) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t any 
shipment weighing less than 10,000 pounds or c o n t a i n i n g less than 
1,000 cubic f e e t , as a p p l i c a b l e , except where the consignor or 
consignee pays the minimum r a t e of Kane F r e i g h t Lines, Inc. f o r a 
10,000 pound shipment or 1,000 cubic f e e t shipment, as 
ap p l i c a b l e . 

(b) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o perform s e r v i c e 
on f l a t b e d t r a i l e r s . 

(c) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o perform s e r v i c e 
between p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, 
Montgomery, and P h i l a d e l p h i a , or from p o i n t s i n sai d counties t o 
p o i n t s i n the counties o f Monroe, Carbon, S c h u y l k i l l , Lehigh, 
Northampton, Dauphin, Lebanon, Berks, York, Lancaster, F r a n k l i n 
and Adams, and vi c e versa. 

(d) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o perform s e r v i c e 
from p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, 
Montgomery, and Philadelphia, to points in the counties of 
Allegheny and Lycoming, 

-5-
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PA. PUC NO. 10 

TERRITORIAL APPLICATION 

2. with r i g h t No. 2 subject t o the following conditions: (continued) 

(e) That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted t o perform service 
between, from, or t o : 
(1) points i n the counties of Erie and York, except to or from 
points i n the counties of Lackawanna, Luzerne, and Wyoming, or 
(2) points i n the counties of Pike, Susquehanna, Venango, Wayne, 
and the township of Pymatuning, Mercer County. 

( f ) That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted to transport: (1) 
paper and paper products from points i n the county of York, or 
(2) garments on hangers, and wearing apparel on hangers. 

(g) That no r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted to perform service 
f o r Fishers Big Wheel, Inc.; Glenshaw Glass Company, Inc.; T h r i f t 
Drug Division of J.C. Penney Company, Inc.; OK Grocery, a 
Division of Giant Eagle, Inc.; A P Parts Company; 84 Lumber 
Company; The Stackpole Corporation; R.R. Donnelley & Sons 
Company; Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Co.; Graham Architectural 
Products Corporation; Appleton Papers, Inc.; Heinz U.S.A. 
div i s i o n of H.J. Heinz Company; Penn Tech Corporation; Sonoco 
Products Company; James River Corporation; Menasha Corporation 
Acme Sky Lines d i v i s i o n of Acme Markets, Inc.; Tetley, Inc.; 
P.H. Gl a t f e l t e r Co., and Hammermill Paper Co. 

(h) That no r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted to perform service 
f o r , or between, from or to the f a c i l i t i e s of A t l a n t i c States 
Cast Iron Pipe Co.; Atl a n t i c Track S Turnout Co.; Shannon 
Chemical Corp.; V i c t a u l i c Company of America, Inc.; Owens-
Brockway Glass Container Division of Owens-Illinois, Inc.; J.E. 
Baker Co.; and Thomasville Stone & Lime Co. 

( i ) That no r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted to perform service 
from or to the f a c i l i t i e s of (1) G.C. Murphy Company, (2) Giant 
Eagle Markets, Inc., except for Kraftco Corporation and the 
subsidiaries of Hershey Foods Corporation, (3) Van de Kamp's 
Frozen Foods, Zurn Industries, Inc., Hammermill Paper Co., Pet 
Incorporated, Erie Crate Co., Comtech, Inc., and Plastek, 
Industries, Inc., i n Erie County, (4) Yazoo M i l l s , Inc., i n 
Adams County, (5) International Paper Co. i n the township of 
Kelley, Union County, (6) American Home Foods Division of 
American Home Products Corp. i n the township of Turbot and the 
borough of Milton, Northumberland County (7) Huls America, i n 
Fairview Township, Luzerne County, (8) Penox Technologies i n the 
townships of Pi t t s t o n and Plains, Luzerne County, or (9) Orloski 
Service Stations, and McCarthy Tire, i n the c i t y of Wilkes-Barre, 
Luzerne County. 

( j ) That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted to perform service 
from points i n the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, 
Montgomery, and Philadelphia to the f a c i l i t i e s of Appleton 
Papers, Inc., and Duplex Products, i n the county of Cumberland, 
or the f a c i l i t i e s of National Starch & Chemical Company i n the 

county of Luzerne, and vice versa. 

(k) That no r i g h t , power or pri v i l e g e i s granted to perform service 
from points i n Pennsylvania on and east of U.S. Highway 15 to the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Dauphin Dis t r i b u t i o n Services Co. i n the townships 

-6-
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(k) continued 
of Hampden and S i l v e r Spring and the borough of Camp H i l l , 
Cumberland County, except from the c i t y of Bethlehem, 
Northampton County and from the f a c i l i t i e s of N i s s i n Foods Co. 
i n the township of West Hempfield, Lancaster County. 

(1) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t 
petroleum products i n containers, and m a t e r i a l s and supplies 
used i n the production and d i s t r i b u t i o n of petroleum products 
from or t o the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased, or used by Pennzoil 
Company. 

(m) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t 
magazines, p e r i o d i c a l s , p r i n t e d matter, and such merchandise 
as i s u s u a l l y d e a l t i n by r e t a i l department stores from t h e 
f a c i l i t i e s of A l l i e d Signal Engineered P l a s t i c s , i n the c i t y 
o f P o t t s v i l l e , S c h u y l k i l l County, James P. Lynette, i n the 
borough of Womelsdorf, Berks County, and MIA Products i n 
the borough of Moosic, Lackawanna County, t o p o i n t s i n 
Luzerne County, and v i c e versa; except t o or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company. 

(n) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t 
malt beverages, i n containers, f o r The L i o n , Inc., from i t s 
f a c i l i t i e s i n the county of Luzerne t o other p o i n t s i n 
Luzerne County and from p o i n t s i n said county t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and empty used containers, and m a t e r i a l s and 
supplies used i n the packaging and d i s t r i b u t i o n of malt 
beverages on r e t u r n . 

(o) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t 
perishable foods (except when frozen) r e q u i r i n g r e f r i g e r a t i o n , 
i n temperature c o n t r o l l e d v e h i c l e s : (1) from p o i n t s i n the 
county of B u t l e r , and (2) from p o i n t s i n the county of 
Allegheny t o p o i n t s w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of one 
hundred f i f t y (150) statue miles of the City-County B u i l d i n g 
i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County. 

(p) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t meat, 
meat products, meat by-products, d a i r y products and commodities 
d e a l t i n by meat-packing houses, except when frozen i n 
r e f r i g e r a t e d v e h i c l e s , from p o i n t s i n the county of Westmoreland 
t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania on and west of U.S. Highway 15. 

(q) That a l l s e r v i c e f o r The Procter & Gamble D i s t r i b u t i n g 
Company s h a l l be l i m i t e d t o t r a n s p o r t a t i o n from the township 
of Washington, Wyoming County. 

-7-



Rex W. McQuaide 
Attorney at Law 

Rex W. McQuaide 

Thomas W. Cartwright 

1405 Eisenhower Blvd. 
• Richland Square I - Suite 200 

"P \ - Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904 
1 hTeiephone [814] 266-9070 

Fax [814] 266-5108 

A p r i l r57^1993 

Mr. John G. A l f o r d , Secretary 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Har r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

REs Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
A-00109226, Folder 1, Am-F 
Protest of w. C. McQuaide, Inc-

• r>-

Dear Mr. A l f o r d : 

On behalf o f W. C. McQuaide, I n c . , I enclose herewith the 
o r i g i n a l and two (2) copies of a Protest t o the above captioned 
a p p l i c a t i o n . Copies are being forwarded t o the A p p l i c a n t , 
Applicant's A t t o r n e y , and t o the Pro t e s t a n t . 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Rex W. McQuaide 
Attorney a t Law 

RWM/kl 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. W i l l i a m F. McQuaide 

Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
Kenneth Z i e l o n i s , Esquire 
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T ^ ^ I T Y ^ ^ ^ ̂ gy 

COMMISSION 

A-00109226, Folder 1, Am-F. Gabler Trucking, Inc. (1580 Gabler 
Road, Chambersburg, F r a n k l i n County, Pa. 17201), a c o r p o r a t i o n of 
the State of Delaware, i n t e r a l i a — p r o p e r t y f o r Nursery Supplies, 
In c . , between i t s f a c i l i t i e s i n Bucks and F r a n k l i n Counties and 
from s a i d f a c i l i t i e s t o po i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; 
subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : t h a t no r i g h t , power or 
p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t petroleum and petroleum products, 
i n b u l k , and dry l i t h a r g e , i n bul k : so as t o permit the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of pr o p e r t y (except household goods i n use and 
commodities i n bulk) between the Pennsylvania f a c i l i t i e s of 
Cumberland V a l l e y D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, Inc. and 
Cumberland D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, I n c . , and from s a i d 
f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY: Kenneth Z i e l o n i s , Esquire 
116 Pine S t r e e t 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN REFERENCES March 27, 1993 
Page 1514 

DOCKE,. 
APPLICATION DOCKE'l 

APR 20 1993 
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PROTEST OF 

W.C. MCQUAIDE, INC. 

A. 84290 

AND NOW COMES W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC., and protests t h i s 

application representing as follows: 

1. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant i s : 

W. C. McQuaide, Inc. 
153 Macridge Avenue 

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904 

Telephone: A.C. (814) 269-6110 

2. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant's 

attorney i s : 
Rex W. McQuaide, Esquire 
1405 Eisenhower Boulevard 
Richland Square I , Suite 200 
Johnstown, PA 15904 

Telephone: A.C. (814) 266-2070 

3. Protestant possesses authority at A. 84290, Folder 7, Am-

RR, copy attached as Exhibit A, which permits service between a l l 

points i n Pennsylvania, and as such Protestant can provide a l l of 

the service sought by Applicant. 

4. Protestant i s adversely affected by t h i s application as i t 

would tend to d i v e r t revenues and t r a f f i c from W. C. MCQUAIDE, Inc. 

causing an adverse impact upon the Protestant contrary to the 

public i n t e r e s t . 



5. Protestant challenges the fitness of the Applicant and 

also challenges the need fo r the proposed service. 

6. Protestant performs an adequate and sat i s f a c t o r y service 

w i t h i n the scope of i t s authority. 

7. Protestant knows of no amendment which w i l l s a t i s f y i t s 

i n t e r e s t , but i s w i l l i n g to discuss the matter with Applicant or 

i t s representative. 

8. Pursuant t o Section 333(c) of the Public U t i l i t y Code, 

demand i s made upon Applicant to furnish Protestant's Counsel with 

a l i s t of the names and addresses of the witnesses i t intends to 

c a l l , and a b r i e f summary of t h e i r proposed testimony and, i n 

pa r t i c u l a r , any complaints, i f any, against the services of t h i s 

Protestant. 

WHEREFORE, W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC. resp e c t f u l l y prays that t h i s 

application be dismissed. 

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY. 

W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC. 

By:. 
Rex W. McQuaide, Esquire 
Attorney f o r Protestant 

Dated: A p r i l 15, 1993 



A. 84290 

FOLDER 7, Am-RR 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property, between points 
i n Pennsylvania. 

Subject t o the following conditions: 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o transport 
household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o transport 
commodities i n bulk. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o transport 
mobile homes. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o transport 
commodities which because of size or weight require the use of 
special equipment. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o transport 
commodities requi r i n g the use of mechanically re f r i g e r a t e d 
equipment. 

EXHIBIT A 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby c e r t i f y that I have, t h i s day, served a copy of the 

foregoing document upon Gabler Trucking, Inc., 1580 Gabler Road, 

Chambersburg, Franklin County, PA 17201 and Applicant's 

Representative, Kenneth Z i e l o n i s , Esquire, 116 Pine Street, 

Harrisburg, PA 17101, by f i r s t class mail, postage prepaid and 

properly addressed. 

Rex W. McQnSTde, Esquire 
Attorney f o r Protestant 

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 
A p r i l 15, 1993 
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DAVID H. RADCLIFF 

DAVID H. RADCLIFF, RC. 
2216 WALNUT STREET 

HARRISBURG, PA 17103 

A p r i l 20, 1993 
F i l e : 49.479 

>^ A^ELEH&ONE: (7a'7)/236-93ia 

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A.109226, F . l , Am-E 
( F r a n k l i n County) 

John A l f o r d , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Secretary A l f o r d : 

I enclose the o r i g i n a l and one copy of the v e r i f iecL~stat:ements 
of two supporting shippers i n the above a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding. 
These are f i l e d i n accordance w i t h the l e t t e r of Richard H. White 
i n the Technical Review Section, 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r , copies of the v e r i f i e d statements are 
being forwarded t o the a p p l i c a n t and the Technical Review Section. 

P r i o r t o the withdrawal of a l l Protestants i n t h i s case, a 
hearing was held before A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Cocheres on 
November 18, 1992. I request t h a t the t r a n s c r i p t from the hearing 
be included i n the review of the record i n support of t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n -

Very t r u l y yours. 

At** 

David H. R a d c l i f t 

DHR/br 
c: \wp51 Mettera WH , I t r 

cc: Mr. Richard H. White 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Coimnission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dennis Weise, Vice President - Operations 
Gabler Trucking, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1089 
Chambersburg, PA 1720 

secRfiTitfW's mm 
infonnatlon CMTirol BlvUlon 
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I n Re: GABLER TRUCKING, INC 
A.109226, F . l , Am-E 

DAVID H. RADCLIFF, P.C. 
David H. R a d c l i f f , Esquire 
2216 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17103 

Date Filed: April 20, 1993 



0) 
VERIFIED STATEMENT 

OF 
JAMES A . RUBEL 

o ^ 

I N SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION^OF&^A, ' /<r?- . 
GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
A.00109226, F . l , Am-E 

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER 

James A. Rubel 
Ingram Books Co. 

% F r a n k l i n Storage 
2294 Molly P i t c h e r Highway South 

Chambersburg, PA 17201 
Telephone: (615) 793-5000 

2. IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF WITNESS 

My name i s James A. Rubel and am D i r e c t o r of Operations f o r 

Ingram Books Co. For the l a s t seven and one-half years I have been 

employed by Ingram Books. I have t h i r t e e n years experience i n the 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n i n d u s t r y . I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

requirements of the supporting shipper and I am the proper person 

t o give t h i s statement. 

3. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SHIPPER'S OPERATIONS 

Ingram Books i s a wholesaler of books. Both f i c t i o n and non-

f i c t i o n works are marketed by Ingram. The books are received from 

the p r i n t e r a t the Chambersburg warehouse and shipped out i n 

consolidated shipments t o our s i x d i s t r i b u t i o n centers nationwide. 

Customer orders are f i l l e d from those d i s t r i b u t i o n centers. 

Customers i n c l u d e r e t a i l bookstores, some c o l l e g e bookstores and 

l i b r a r i e s , and major r e t a i l e r s l i k e K-Mart. 

4. VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

D a i l y shipments by t r u c k w i l l be made from tdw'vaiiiuufa VUnduffs 

and publishers- supplying the books t o our warehou Ea^ove 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

APR 2,1 1993 FOIDER 
ENTRY No.. 



0) 
address. Also shipments w i l l be made from our warehouse t o our 

d i s t r i b u t o r s and t o publishers when return s are necesary. 

5. SPECIFIC OR RE PRE S EMTATIVE ORIGINS OR DESTINATIONS OR BOTH 

A rep r e s e n t a t i v e l i s t of i n t r a s t a t e o r i g i n s from which 

shipments are made inbound t o F r a n k l i n County are as f o l l o w s : 

Scranton P i t t s t o n 
Blue Ridge Summit F a i r f i e l d 
York Phi l a d e l p h i a 
B r i s t o l W i l l iamsport 
Harrisburg 

As noted above we have r e t u r n shipments t o our publishers and 

p r i n t e r s i n Pennsylvania. Gabler Trucking i s supported f o r 

statewide a u t h o r i t y on outbound shipments als o . Representative 

Pennsylvania d e s t i n a t i o n s i n a d d i t i o n t o the foregoing p o i n t s 

include Manchester and Dunmore. 

6. TYPE OF SERVICE REQUIRED 

For t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of books t o and from our f a c i l i t y i n 

F r a n k l i n County we re q u i r e the c a r r i e r t o have 45' t o 53' dry vans. 

Gabler Trucking i s pres e n t l y serving Ingram Books i n i n t e r s t a t e 

commerece and has the equipment r e q u i r e d t o meet our needs. 

7. SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

I have not supported other c a r r i e r s f o r PUC a u t h o r i t y . 

8. OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED PERTINENT 

None. 



at # 

VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t he i s the person who 
gave the Statement f o r the above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n and t h a t he 
i s a uthorized t o and does make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n and t h a t the f a c t s 
set f o r t h t h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of h i s 
knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . 

The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e statements h e r e i n are 
made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 C.S. §4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn 
f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Dated: A p r i l 13/ 1993 
(Signature 

( P r i n t name) 



VERIFIED STATEMENT 
OF 

MARVIN H. WEINER ^3fipftp 
0H IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION OF 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. Pjp,,-
A. 109226, F.l, Am-E T r fWfcil^ 

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER 

Marvin H. Weiner 
Chief Executive O f f i c e r 

Chambersburg Cold Storage 
3 H i l l S t r e e t 

Mt. A i r y , MD 21771-0417 
Telephone: (410) 795-9200 

2. IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF WITNESS 

My name i s Marvin H. Weiner and I am the Chief Executive 

O f f i c e r and owner of Mt. A i r y Cold Storage. Chambersburg Cold 

Storage i s a newly formed Company and I am also the Chief Executive 

O f f i c e r and owner of t h a t Company. I have nineteen years i n c o l d 

storage warehousing and have been a c t i v e l y i n v o lved i n a l l phases 

of t r a n s p o r t a t i o n l o g i s t i c s . 

I am also Chief Executive O f f i c e r and owner of Cryo-Trans, 

Inc. Cryo-Trans, Inc. holds a patent f o r a new s t a t e - o f - t h e - a r t 

c r y o g e n i c a l l y r e f r i g e r a t e d t r a n s p o r t a t i o n system. This Company i s 

lessor of more than three hundred c r y o g e n i c a l l y r e f r i g e r a t e d r a i l 

cars t o major frozen food processors f o r t h e i r long term use 

throughout the United States. 

I have also served as an o f f i c e r of Florence Beef Company and 

my 20 years experience w i t h t h a t Company included r e s p o n s i b i l i t y 

f o r t r a n s p o r t a t i o n matters. 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 
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3. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SHIPPER'S OPERATIONS 

Chambersburg Cold Storage has been formed t o operate as a 

pu b l i c c o l d storage warehouse. A l l products shipped i n t o and out 

of the warehouse r e q u i r e temperature c o n t r o l l e d equipment. 

Temperature range required f o r these products i s from plus 45 

degrees Fahrenheit t o minus 10 degrees Fahrenheit. 

Chambersburg Cold Storage i s planning t o co n s t r u c t a new 

s t a t e - o f - t h e - a r t p u b l i c c o l d storage f a c i l i t y i n the Chambers 5 

I n d u s t r i a l Park, adjacent t o E x i t 5 of I n t e r s t a t e 81. This m u l t i -

m i l l i o n d o l l a r p r o j e c t w i l l be served by both the CSXT and Co n r a i l 

Railroads. The f a c i l i t y w i l l c o n s i s t of 112,000 square f o o t "minus 

10 degree" f r e e z e r box, a t e n door r e f r i g e r a t e d t r u c k dock, a s i x 

door r e f r i g e r a t e d "transload" t r u c k dock, and a r e f r i g e r a t e d r a i l 

r e c e i v i n g dock capable of unloading seven jumbo r a i l cars 

simultaneously. The t o t a l f a c i l i t y w i l l exceed 150,000 square f e e t 

and i s capable of f u t u r e expansion t o 285,000 square f e e t . 

The planned f a c i l i t y w i l l be t o t a l l y racked and i s designed 

f o r approximately 14,000 p a l l e t p o s i t i o n s of frozen food. The 

warehouse w i l l employ approximately 40 people. This c o l d storage 

f a c i l i t y w i l l also f e a t u r e computerized i n v e n t o r y c o n t r o l , 

computerized r e f r i g e r a t i o n c o n t r o l and computerized s e c u r i t y . 

Chambersburg Cold Storage w i l l p r i m a r i l y r eceive, store and 

r e d i s t r i b u t e frozen food products from the west coast t o markets 

throughout the eastern seaboard of the United States. I n a d d i t i o n , 

the f a c i l i t y w i l l o f f e r t r a n s l o a d c a p a b i l i t i e s and q u a l i t y frozen 

food storage and d i s t r i b u t i o n of l o c a l producers. 



4. VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

The volume and frequency of t r a f f i c i s unavailable at t h i s 

time. This i s a new f a c i l i t y and changes i n shipper patterns w i l l 

occur as our customers increase t h e i r use of the storage f a c i l i t y 

and develop i t s c a p a b i l i t i e s . 

5. ' SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS OR DESTINATIONS OR BOTH 

The e n t i r e state of Pennsylvania w i l l be served from t h i s 

f a c i l i t y . The customer base fo r t h i s type of f a c i l i t y i s broad i n 

nature and t h e i r shipping requirements w i l l s i m i l a r l y be wide-

ranging. From experience with cold storage f a c i l i t i e s which t h i s 

company also maintains at Mt. Airy, Maryland, we are aware of 

t y p i c a l destinations f o r cold storage products i n Pennsylvania. 

These destinations are representative of the destinations which our 

Pennsylvania customers w i l l be shipping t h e i r product to and are as 

follows: 
Allentown Altoona 
Avoca Beaver 
Bedford Berwick 
Bethlehem C a r l i s l e 
Chambersburg Conshohocken 
Dallastown Du Bols 
Evansburg E1i zabethtown 
E r i e Exton 
Flemington Greencastle 
Green Tree Grove C i t y 
H a r l e y s v i l l e H arrisburg 
Hazleton Johnstown 
Lancaster Lebanon 
Lock Haven Mansfield 
Monaca New Castle 
O i l C i t y P i t t s b u r g h 
P o t t s v i l l e Quakertown 
St. Marys Shippensburg 
S l i p p e r y Rock Somerset 
Spring C i t y Sunbury 
Temple Uniontown 
V e r s a i l l e s Washington 
West Chester York 



Our customers may originate t h e i r shipments t o our warehouse 

at any point i n Pennsylvania. Representative o r i g i n points 

include: Erie, Sharon, Pittsburgh, Johns town, Altoona, 

Williamsport, Harrisburg, Greencastle, Hanover, York, Columbia, 

Reading, Bloomsburg, Tunkhannock, Easton, Norristown and 

Philadelphia. 

6. • TYPE OF SERVICE RSOUIRED -

Shipments w i l l p r i m a r i l y be truckload or truckload with 

multiple stop-offs i n route. The t r a i l e r equipment must be 

temperature controlled with the temperature range from 45 degrees 

Fahrenheit to minus 15 degrees Fahrenheit. The van t r a i l e r s should 

be e i t h e r 48 or 53 feet i n length. 

7. SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

No other applications have been supported before t h i s 

Commission. 

8. OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

I am f a m i l i a r with the services of Gabler Trucking since the 

Applicant serves our Mt. Air y f a c i l i t y . This Application i s 

supported t o obtain the same a v a i l a b i l i t y of service i n 

Pennsylvania. 
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VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he is the person who signed the Statement for 
the above-captioned application and that he is authorized to and does make this verification 
and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief. 

. / \ . The undersigned understan(i-th€tJidsfevStatement'herein aj-g made subject to the 
penalties of 18 C.S. §4904 relatii3^i^uns\yom)falsification to authorities. 

Dated: 
Marvin H. Weiner 



I " / A N 
C 0 ^ . 1 i » N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L V W l A 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C UT IL ITY C O M M I S S I O N 
R O . B O X 3 2 6 5 , H A R R I S B U R G , PA 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 6 5 

A p r i l 22, 1993 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

DAVID H RADCLIFF 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
2216 WALNUT STREET 
HARRISBURG PA 17103 

In re: A-00109226, F. 1, Am-E - Application of Gabler 
Trucking, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Radcliff: 

We have received the v e r i f i e d statements f i l e d i n the above 
referenced proceeding. 

The record w i l l be reviewed and w i l l be put before the Commission 
for i t s decision. You w i l l be n o t i f i e d of the Commission's action. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By Richard H. White 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
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